

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9201/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2010 in CRLWP No.1542/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAVINDRA SHANATARAM SAWANT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHAHRASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after four weeks to enable Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, counsel representing the State of Maharashtra, to obtain the record from the concerned Authorities on the basis of which Order dated February 28, 2010 was passed holding that the petitioner can be released only on completion of 30 years of imprisonment including all remissions earned by him.

Needless to say, that the records should include the recommendations of the Advisory Board and other authorities, if any.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Cou

rt |
|Sr.P.A.

|Master

|